502001244 07/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirokazu OHNO	07/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NITTOH KOGAKU K.K.
Street Address:	4529, Oaza Konami
Internal Address:	Suwa-shi
City:	Nagano
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	392-0131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13509000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635 **Phone**: 937-443-6600

Email: IPDocket@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding, Esq.
Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 490376-00024US/AMI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Nieberding

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_490376-00024US#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028634 FRAME: 0137

OF \$40.00 1350900

Filed:	
116764	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Hirokazu Ohno**, of Japan, invented certain new and useful LENS HOLDER (Docket No. 490376-00024US) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, **NITTOH KOGAKU K.K.**, a corporation of the Japan, with a place of business at 4529, Oaza Konami, Suwa-shi, Nagano, 392-0131, Japan, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Michael J. Nieberding, Registration No. 39316, of Thompson Hine LLP, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio, 45342-4934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{6 \, \text{He}}{100 \, \text{JeV}}$ day of $\frac{1}{100 \, \text{JeV}}$, 2012.

Hirokazu Ohno
Hirokazu Ohno

Witness

Name²

RECORDED: 07/25/2012

Akira IMAI

598082.1